

Equinox House
City Link
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
NG2 4LA

Email: FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk
www.supplychain.nhs.uk

9 February 2026

Dear [REDACTED]

RE: SCCL-FOI-2025/26-141

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office for the following information. Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and SCCL are able to provide a response in blue below:

- Regarding Patient Temperature Management.
 1. What are the contractual performance KPI's for this contract?
[Please see attached KPIs document, also see link for current notice for forthcoming procurement as KPI's are due to change.](#)
 2. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
[Those who were successful.](#)
[We believe that the information you have requested is already reasonably accessible to you. It can be found here.](#)
[Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act exempts SCCL from having to provide you with this information, because it is already reasonably accessible. If you have any difficulties in accessing this information at the source which I have indicated, please contact me again.](#)
[Those who were unsuccessful.](#)
[SCCL are unable to provide this information as it is exempt from disclosure under section 43\(2\) \(Commercial Interests\) of the FOI Act 2000. This provides that information can be withheld where disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person \(including the public authority holding it\).](#)
[It is acknowledged that the statutory exemption provided by section 43 of the FOIA requires SCCL to consider the public interest for and against disclosure of the requested information. SCCL has considered the public interest arguments for and against disclosure of information to which the exemption provided by section 43 of the FOIA applies.](#)
 3. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
[Approximately £20m per annum.](#)
 4. Start date & duration of framework/contract?
[Current framework duration is 20/06/2023 until 20/06/2027.](#)

5. Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised?
[Please see attached Product Specification document.](#)
6. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
[Yes, extension has been activated and is due to expire 20/06/2027.](#)
7. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
[Yes, extension has been activated and is due to expire 20/06/2027.](#)
8. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?
[Andrew New – Chief Executive Officer.](#)

We hope that this response addresses your request. However, if you are dissatisfied with this response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team

Supply Chain Coordination Limited
Management Function of NHS Supply Chain